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t [APPOINTMENT OF A NEW MANAGER FOR
KHADI GRAMODYOG BHAWAN, NEW DELHI

1398. SHRIMATI VIDYAWATI
CHATURVEDI: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT  AND

SICENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleas-ed to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question No.
1039 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 17th August, 1972 and state :

(@) whether the new Manager of the Khadi Gramodyog Bhawan, New Delhi has since been appointed; and

(b) if not what are the reasons for the delay and by when the appointment is likely to be made ?]
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tfTHE DEPUTY MINISTER

MENT (PROF. SIDDHESHWAR

PRASAD) : (a) No, Sir.
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(b) A qualified person was not available to man this post at the old scale. Government has now upgraded the post to a higher scale of pay. Administrative measures for filling the post are in progress.]
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t [ENQUIRY AGAINST THE MANAGER, KHADI
GRAMODYOG BHAWAN, NEW DELHI

1399. SHRIMATI VIDYAWATI
CHATURVEDI Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL , DEVELOPMENT AND

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state :

(@) whether it is a fact that an inquiry is pending in the Khadi and Village Industries Commission against the Assistant Manager of Khadi Gramodyog Bhawan, New Delhi, who is officiating as Manager;

(b) if so. the details of charges against him; and

(c) by when the inquiry and action thereon is likely to be completed ?]
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t[ 1English translation.
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t{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP
MENT (PROF. SIDDHESHWAR
PRASAD) : (a) to (c) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table
of the House.]

t REMITTANCES BY FOREIGN COMPANIES
ENGAGED IN COSMETICS
ANDLUXURY GOODS

893. SHRI GURMUKH SINGH
MUSAFIR SHRI
BRAHMANANDA

PANDA:
KRISHAN  KANT
SHRI V. B. RAJU :

SHRI

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state :

(a) whether Foreign Investment Board has made a study on the remittances by foreign companies engaged in cosmetics and other luxury items; and

(b) if so, the findings of the study ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVE-

LOPMENT (PROF. SIDDHESHWAR
PRASAD) (@ and (b) The Foreign Investment Board examined generally several aspects of the Cosmetic Industry in India. Their main finding was that dividends being remitted by some of the foreign subsidiaries manufacturing cosmetics were disproportionately high as compared to their investment.

% COLLABORATIONS WITH PARTIES IN
U.S.A.

954. SHRI VENIGALLA SATYA-
NARAYANA : Will the Minister of INDUSTIRL DEVELOPMENT AND
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals involving technical and financial collaboration with parties in U.S.A. that were approved during the last three years; and

(b) the pattern of investment envisaged in these proposals and the classification of these proposals, statewise ?

t[ ] English translation. ~Transferred from the 28th November. 1972.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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THE DEPUTY' MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT (PROF. SIDDHESHWAR
PRASAD) : (a) On the basis of applications received from individual Indian applicants,
117 proposals involving technical and/or financial collaboration with firms in U.S.A. have been approved by the Government from 1970 to 1972 (upto September).

(b) Out of these 117 approvals, 33 involved financial participation. A state-wise classification of these 117 approvals is in the Annexure.

ANNEXURE

Statewise approvals of foreign Collaboration proposals

Name of State or Union No, of Territory approvals
1. Maharashtra . . . 45
2. Delh . k1
3. West Bengal . . 1
4, Andhra Pradesh . . 7
5. Tamilnadu i
6, Gujarai 6
7. Mysora . 3
8. Uttar Pradesh 3
9, Haryana 2
13, Bihar . . 1
H. Madhya Pradesh i
12. Goa . . . 1
ToTraL 117

Note.—The classification is according to
_the addresses of the Indian parties as given in the approwal letters.
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THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA) : Sir, |
beg to lay on the Table, under subsection (5) of section 7 of the Indian Telegraph Act, 1855, a copy (in English and Hindi) of the Ministry of Communications (Posts and Telegraphs Board) Notification G.S.R. No. 1480 dated the

